
 

 

Members of AIMA Executive Committee 
And Permanent Secretariat 

 
Elected by the AIMA General Assembly on 5 November 2014 during CIMA XVII, hosted by the 

Musée des Cultures de l’Europe et de la Méditerrannée (MEM) in Marseille, France 

 

 

Board : President and Vice Presidents 

 
President: Merli Sild (Estonia) merli.sild@epm.ee  
 

Director of Estonian Agricultural Museum:  www.epm.ee 

Organizer of future AIMA Congress: CIMA XVIII (planned for 2017) 

 

 

 
First Vice President: Debra A. Reid (USA) dareid@eiu.edu  

 
President of ALHFAM (Association for Living History, Farm and Agricultural 

Museums) (2013-2015) 

Professor, History, Historical Administration, and Women's Studies, Eastern Illinois 

University  

Adjunct Professor, College of Agricultural, Consumer & Environmental Sciences, 

University of Illinois 

 

 

 

Second Vice President: Jan Maćkowiak (Poland)  
muzeum@muzeum-szreniawa.pl  
 

Director of National Museum of Agriculture and Food Industry in Szreniawa (near 

Poznań) www.muzeum-szreniawa.pl/ 

 

 

 

 

 

Third Vice President: Kerry-Leigh Burchill (Canada) 
kburchill@technomuses.ca 

 

Director of Canada Agriculture and Food Museum 

www.agriculture.technomuses.ca  

 

Alternate: Michelle Dondo-Tardiff dondotardiff@xplornet.ca 

 

 

 



Secretary:

Cozette Griffin-Kremer (France) griffin.kremer@wanadoo.fr  
 

Chargée des relations internationales de l’AFMA 

 

 

 

 

Treasurer: 

 

 
Pierre Del Porto (France) pierre.delporto@gmail.com  

 

Président de l’AFMA   

Organizer of the AIMA Congress XVII (2014 in Marseille, France) 

 

 

 

 

 

Other members of the Presidium:
 

 

Hans Henning Baatz (Germany) hanshenningbaatz@aol.com  
 

Agrarhistorisches Museum Alt Schwerin,  

Dorfstraße 21, 17214 Alt Schwerin, Deutschland 

 

www.home.t-online.de/home/museumaltschwerin 

 

 

 

Isabel Hughes (Great Britain) i.m.hughes@reading.ac.uk 

Museum of English Rural Life, University of Reading 

English Museum of Rural Life 

 

 

 

 

 

Ollie Douglas (Alternate : Great Britain) o.a.douglas@reading.ac.uk 
Assistant Curator at the Museum of English Rural Life, University of Reading 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Hisashi Horio (Japan) horio@ae.auone-net.jp  
 
Kobe University/Professor Emeritus of Agriculture, Kobe, Japan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Jan Kisgeci (Serbia) jan.kisgeci@gmail.com 

 

Agricultural Museum of Kulpin (Serbia) 

Former President of AIMA (2005-2008) 

Organizer of the AIMA Congress: CIMA XV (September 2008, Novi Sad,Serbia) 

 

 

 
 

 

Gheorghe Petre (Romania) mna_slobozia@yahoo.com 
 

Manager of The Slobozia Agriculture (Romania) 

Organizer of the AIMA Congress CIMA XVI (September 2011 in Slobozia, Romania) 

www.muzeulagriculturii.ro 

 

Alternate: Angelica Buzoianu mna_slobozia@yahoo.com 

 

 

Surajit Sarkar (India) surajit.cck@aud.ac.in  

 
Associate Professor and Coordinator of the Centre for Community Knowledge at 

Ambedkar University Delhi, India 

 

 

 

 

 

Judith Sheridan (USA) sheridan@orwell.net  
 

Secretary-Treasurer of ALHFAM (Association for Living History, Farm and 

Agricultural Museums) 

www.alhfam.org  

 

Alternate: Terrance Sheridan (USA) 

 

 

 

 

Barbara Sosič (Slovenia) barbara.sosic@etno-muzej.si 
 

Head of Documentation and Curator of Rural Economy and Transport at the Slovene 

Ethnographic Museum in Ljubljana, Slovenia 

http://www.etno-muzej.si/en  

 

 

 



Permanent Secretariat :

General Secretary:  

Cozette Griffin-Kremer (France) griffin.kremer@wanadoo.fr  
 

Chargée des relations internationales de l’AFMA 

 

 

Michelle Dondo-Tardiff dondotardiff@xplornet.ca  

 
Former director of Canada Agriculture and Food Museum  

 

 

Angelica Buzoianu mna_slobozia@yahoo.com  
 

Secretary of the CIMA XVI proceedings (2008) 

Employee of The Slobozia Agriculture Museum (Romania)  

www.muzeulagriculturii.ro 

 

Marina Ilie marina.ilie30@yahoo.com  

 
Member of AIMA (2008 – at present) 

Permanent collaborator since 2011 at The Slobozia Agriculture Museum (Romania). 

Ph.D. in Literary and Cultural Studies 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sille Sepmann  sille.sepmann@epm.ee  
Assistant to the Director, Estonian Agricultural Museum 

 
 

 

                               Piret Hion piret.hion@gmail.com  
         Translator 

 


